on the recognition of net operating loss carry forwards for financial reporting
purposes. The Bank's effective tax rate for periods subsequent to the
Restructuring and Recapitalization is expected to approximate the combined
federal and state statutory rates. Due to the Recapitalization, the utilization
of net operating loss carry forwards in future periods will be limited.

Second Quarter of 1994 vs. Second Quarter of 1993.  The $8.4 million change in
net loss before costs and losses incurred in connection with the Restructuring
and Recapitalization and income tax benefit for the second quarter of 1994 as
compared to the second quarter of 1993 was primarily due to (a) decreased net
interest income of $4.3 million; (b) increased provisions for loan losses of
$10.5 million; (c) increased operating expenses of $4.3 million; and (d)
decreased other noninterest income of $4.5 million.  These items were partially
offset by decreased provisions for real estate losses of $13.9 million and
decreased direct costs of real estate operations of $1.3 million.

ASSET QUALITY.  The following table shows the delinquencies of the Bank's loan
portfolio on a pro forma basis at the dates indicated(giving effect to the Bulk
Sales and earthquake modifications) and the impact of the January 17, 1994
Northridge earthquake on delinquencies:

   March 31,
   June 30, 1994   1994(3)
   -------------------------------------------------   --------
   All Loans   Earthquake   Loans Other
   Affected   than
   Loans Only (1)   Earthquake
   Affected
   Loans

(Dollars in millions)
Delinquencies:
30-59 days   $ 45.2   $24.2   $21.0   $59.6
60-89 days   24.3   16.1   8.2   25.1
90+ days   56.8   15.2(2)   41.6   5.5
   ------   -----   -----   -----
   Total   126.3   55.5   70.8   90.2
   ======   =====   =====   =====

(1) Loans included in the pool of 494 loans affected by the January 17, 1994
   Northridge earthquake identified in the Offering Circular ("Earthquake
   Affected Loans").
(2) Including $8.2 million in NPLs in the Earthquake TDR Pool, as to which $8
   million in GVAs have been allocated.
(3) As of March 31, 1994, no Earthquake Affected Loan was delinquent 30 days or
   more.

The following table sets forth certain additional asset quality data of the Bank
on a pro forma basis, giving effect to the Bulk Sales and earthquake
modifications, but takes no account of the bulk sale of approximately $42
million in net book value at June 30, 1994 of NPAs and other problem assets